

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 84-85 OF 2011

RAGHAV KANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 23/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Saket Sikri,Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice as to why the cases should not be
clubbed at one place.

Further proceedings are stayed till the next date
of hearing.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEENA KHERA]
COURT MASTER