

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 84-85 OF 2011

RAGHAV KANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ANR
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Bakshi, Adv.
For RR No. 2 Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No. 2 seeks
time to get instructions to find out as to
whether the matter can be taken for mediation.

List the matter in the month of August, 2011.

Pending disposal, the interim order granted
vide this Court's order dated 23rd February, 2011
shall remain in operation.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(P.S. TYAGI)
COURT MASTER