

ØITEM NO.81

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 84-85 OF 2011

RAGHAV KANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 01/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Bakshi, Adv.  
No.2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time' as prayed for, is allowed for  
filing the counter affidavit and four weeks' time thereafter  
is allowed for filing rejoinder thereto, if any. List  
thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija )  
Court Master