

r  
ITEM NO.68

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 84-85 OF 2011

RAGHAV KANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 10/10/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 present and prays  
for time to file counter affidavit.

Hon'ble Court had granted four weeks' time to file  
counter affidavit by order dated 1.8.2011.

Since the said time has expired, list before the  
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

hj