

<ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl. M.P. No. 24940-24941/2011

in

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 84-85 OF 2011

RAGHAV KANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Directions and office report)

Date: 10/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Rao, Senior Adv.
Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.
Mrs. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners states that according to him, the total maintenance amount due to Respondent No. 2 is Rs. 7,45,000/-. He further states that a Cheque of Rs. 2,00,000/- shall be handed over to the counsel for Respondent No. 2 during the course of the day.

Let it be done.

As regards the balance amount, he states that it shall be paid in four equal installments within four months from today.

Let it be done.

Applications stand disposed of.

Pendency of this Transfer Petition shall not stand in the way of the Court concerned in disposing of the application filed by Respondent No. 2 for payment of arrears, if any, and the current maintenance amount.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P. A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master