

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 299 OF 2012 (FOR PREL.HEARING)

MEGHNA KANT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHAV KANT Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 19/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner is directed to file specific affidavit in
the context of the averments contained in para 7 of the transfer
petition.

Put up after the needful is done.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master