

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 186 OF 2012

RAGHAV KANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)

Date: 25/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(VACATION BENCH)For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.For Respondent(s)
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList this matter on 24th August, 2012 along with
Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 299 of 2012.In the meanwhile, the petitioner may appear before
the competent criminal Court and seek exemption, if so
desired.(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER