

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 299 OF 2012

MEGHNA KANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHAV KANT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 186 of 2012

(With office report)

T.P.(CRL.) No.84-85/2011

(with appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 15/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, AOR

Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, AOR

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these petitions on 06.03.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|

|